200 m

21,63
21,64
21,5

21,82
22,07
22,12
22,18
22,39
22,43
222

400 m

47,29
47,38
48,35
48,44
48,9

49,13
49,42
49,44
49,5

49,82

Ewige Minnerbestenliste LG Filder

Stefan Holz (J)
Michael Nager (J)
Klaus Just (J)
Daniel Pape
Stefan Russ

Klaus Neuendorf(J)

Gunnar Walter
Thomas Rist
Sven Mayer
Joachim Biichele

Daniel Pape
Stefan Holz (J)
Klaus Just (J)
Joachim Biichele
Gunnar Walter
Stefan Russ
Michael Nager (J)
Daniel Alber (J)
Michael Fuchs (J)
Ernst Dadam (J)

Joachim Biichele
Klaus Just (J)
Bernhard Seel (J)
Daniel Pape
Manfred Harrer
Louis Rath (J)
Stefan Russ
Denis Béuerle
Stefane Franke (J)
Gerald Baiker

79
96
64
77
76
90
72
67
70
70

77
79
64
70
72
76
96
77
67
53

70
64
70
77
57
03
76
&9
64
64

Weissacher Tal
Wattenscheid

Bernhausen
Nellingen
Neuhausen
Kongen
Menden
Vaihingen
Nellingen
Bernhausen

Stuttgart
Liidenscheid
Sontheim
Riederich
Dortmund
Bernhausen
Rostock
Pliezhausen
Sindelfingen
Murrhardt

Riederich
Zirich
Denzlingen
Nellingen
Nagold
Winnenden
Weilstetten
Besigheim
Bernhausen
Kiel

Stand 31.12.2023

27.07.1997
08.08.2014
09.05.1982
27.06.1998
21.06.1998
26.07.2006
26.07.1996
21.06.1987
12.05.1990
25.04.1993

11.06.1998
05.07.1997
25.09.1982
27.06.1992
24.07.1996
08.05.1999
28.07.2013
17.06.1995
28.07.1985
20.06.1971

28.06.1992
15.09.1982
19.06.1988
27.06.1998
31.05.1980
21.07.2021
25.07.1999
30.07.2014
12.09.1982
17.06.1989



1:47:28
1:51,14
1:51:91
1:52,73
1:52,75
1:53,13
1:53,6

1:54,24
1:54,2

1:55,50

1000 m
2:22,07
2:26,4
2:26,83
2:27,0
2:29,53
2:30,77
2:31,88
2:31,8
2:31,9
2:32,20

3000 m

7:56,02
8:19:53
8:24,32
8:28.,0

8:28,25
8:29.47
8:35,25
8:44,0

8:44.9

8:46,06

Denis Béuerle
Louis Rath (J)
Tobias Ferreira(J)
Kim Bauermeister
Stephane Franke
Gerald Baiker
Manfred Harrer
Reiner Thumm
Ralf Thumm
Heiko Schmidt

Denis Béuerle
Kim Bauermeister
Stephane Franke
Ralf Thumm
Rainer Busch
Ralf Maes

Otto Thiel (J)
Manfred Harrer
Bernd Meyer

Volker Benzinger (J)

Kim Bauermeister
Denis Bauerle
Stephane Franke
Lukas Eisele (J)
Ralf Thumm
Bernd Meyer
Reiner Thumm
Rainer Busch
Volker Benzinger
Otto Thiel (J)

Kim Bauermeister
Ralf Thumm
Lukas Eisele
Artur Koleczek
Luca Madeo
Bernd Meyer
Rainer Busch
Ralf Maes

Volker Benzinger
Lutz Korner

&9
03
99
70
64
64
57
67
66
76

&9
70
64
65
68
65
71
57
67
61

70
&9
64
97
66
67
67
68
61
71

70
66
97
63
03
67
68
65
61
78

Mannheim
Regensburg
Mannheim
Konstanz
Basel
Heidelberg
Nagold
Denkendorf
Flein

Flein

Pliezhausen
Pliezhausen
Firth
Steinheim
Stuttgart

Ludwigsburg

Crailsheim
Crailsheim
Waiblingen
Ebensee

Dettingen
Dessau
Waiblingen
Regensburg
Liestal
Stuttgart
Riederich
Dettingen
Leinfelden
Konstanz

Arnsberg
Dettingen
Pliezhausen
Stuttgart

Neustadt an der Waldn.

Dettingen

Ludwigshafen

Stuttgart
Flein

Langenthal/CH

17.07.2014
19.06.2021
26.06.2016
19.06.1993
18.06.1983
24.05.1986
31.05.1980
09.06.1991
19.05.1985
11.05.1997

18.05.2014
16.09.1990
21.05.1983
05.09.1987
21.07.1990
11.09.1988
25.08.1990
22.08.1981
06.08.1988
01.09.1979

22.06.1994
29.05.2015
29.06.1983
06.06.2015
15.06.1985
00.00.1993
28.06.1992
04.08.1990
08.06.1980
19.08.1991

29.05.1994
27.04.1997
14.05.2017
22.07.1987
04.08.2023
02.07.1993
03.06.1995
08.08.1990
07.09.1980
04.08.2010



5000 m

13:47,38 Kim Bauermeister
14:14,22 Lukas Eisele

14:36,87 Ralf Thumm

14:50,2 Artur Kolezcek

14:53,3 Klaus Loffler

14:54,03 Bernd Meyer

14:55,0 Michael Biedermann
14:55,76 Luca Madeo (J)

14:56,2 Peter Mayer

14:56,73 Rainer Busch

10000 m

29:44 83 Lukas Eisele

30:40,27 Kim Bauermeister
31:15,1 Michael Biedermann
31:24,82 Klaus Loffler

31:31,42 Rainer Busch

31:42,54 Walter Koch

31:45,5 Stefan Pfefferli
31:49,80 Bernd Meyer

31:51,37 Thomas Raddatz
32:13,47 Lutz Korner

32:24,1 Peter Mayer

10 km Lauf

29:25 Lukas Eisele

30:30 Kim Bauermeister
31:56 Lutz Korner

32:02 Rainer Schwabe

32:30 Christoph Hillebrand
32:32 Luca Madeo (J)

32:39 Thomas Raddatz

32:48 Ralf Maes

32:57 Daniel Zuger

33:29 Timo Herzel

10 km Lauf Mannschaft

1:35:11 Bauermeister/Schwabe/Raddatz
1:41:48 Eisele/Yhia/Reponj
1:43:11 Korner/Hillebrand/Weidner
1:46:30 Vosseler/Maidel/Seidl
1:47:00 Zuger/Henschel/Macke
1:50:11 Ballisteri/Macke/Konrad
2:00:41 Knéringer/Kunert/Lippold
2:01:24 Kiesel/Bauchle/Grubert

70
97
66
63
65
67
61
03
59
68

97
70
61
65
68
39
54
67
71
78
59

97
70
78
71
81
03
71
65
87
86

Rehlingen
Tiibingen
Kirchheim
Niirtingen
Untergruppenbach
Koblenz
Bernhausen
Karlsruhe
Fellbach

Koblenz

Essen
Leingarten
NuBlloch
Wetzlar
Pliezhausen
Stuttgart
Bofingen
Pliezhausen
Wehr
Uster/CH
Esslingen

Paderborn
St.Leon-Rot
Lyss/CH
St.Leon-Rot
Heilbronn
Saarbriicken
St.Leon-Rot
Schwibisch-Hall
Rheinzabern
Schwaikheim

St.Leon-Rot
Wendlingen
Heilbronn
Kiebingen
Rheinzabern
Heilbronn
Heilbronn
St.Leon-Rot

23.05.1994
16.06.2018
07.09.1996
03.07.1987
24.08.1986
14.05.1995
14.06.1986
21.05.2022
25.07.1984
14.05.1995

08.06.2019
15.04.2000
30.04.1988
06.09.1986
30.04.1995
02.10.1988
30.06.1979
30.04.1995
28.04.2001
10.06.2011
31.07.1985

20.04.2019
11.03.2001
02.04.2011
11.03.2001
30.09.2012
18.09.2022
11.03.2001
27.12.1987
17.12.2023
15.11.2008

11.03.2001
02.08.2019
11.10.2009
23.03.2013
17.12.2023
02.10.2016
02.10.2016
11.03.2001



Halbmarathon

1:05:27
1:08:36
1:09:32
1:09:46
1:10:26
1:11:22
1:11:28
1:11:58
1:12:27
1:13:00

Kim Bauermeister
Lukas Eisele

Rainer Schwabe
Thomas Raddatz
Walter Koch

Lutz Korner

Rainer Busch

Timo Herzel
Christoph Hillebrand
Michael Bohsmann

Halbmarathon-Mannschaft

3:24:46 Bauermeister/Schwabe/Raddatz
3:46:50 Weidner/Maidel/Vosseler
3:49:29 Bohsmann/Hammer/Schmid W.
3:54:27 Busch/Miiller/Grubert

3:56:35 Mezger/Klemm/Lippold
3:59:21 Lippold/Groll/Staudenmaier
4:04:10 Schweizer/Tamme/Jahncke
4:04:32 Yhia/Siehler/Klein

4:11:22 Deininger/Mack/Stoll

4:14:05 Kuret/Adam/Swithal

25km Lauf

1:20:34 Klaus Loffler

1:21:20 Michael Biedermann

1:22:29 Walter Koch

1:23:15 Peter Maier

1:25:29 Michael Bohsmann

1:25:39 Dieter Hiillenhiitter

1:25:42 Stefan Pfefferli

1:26:50 Stefane Franke

1:27:27 Joachim Biedermann

1:28:04 Bernd Hammer

25km Lauf-Mannschaft

4:09:06 Loffler/Biedermann M./Koch
4:20:19 Biedermann J./Bohsmann/Mayer
4:34:06 Hillenhiitter/Schweizer/Schmid
4:39:28 Bauermeister/Robertson/Stucke

5:09:52

Korner/Maschke/Brodbeck

70
97
71
71
39
78
68
86
81
61

65
61
39
59
61
40
54
64
62
60

Freiburg
Kandel
Arnstadt
Arnstadt
Karlsruhe
Lausanne/CH
Bernhausen
Stuttgart
Griesheim
Leinfelden

Arnstadt
Kandel
Leinfelden
Bernhausen
Bernhausen
Kandel
Kandel
Kandel
Bernhausen
Bernhausen

Zizishausen
Onzbach
Kandel
Rheinzab.
Maximiliansau
Rodenbach
Neunkirchen
Schriesheim
Zizishausen
Husum

Zizishausen
Zizishausen
Hildrizhausen
Zizishausen
Zizishausen

25.03.2000
12.03.2023
24.03.2001
24.03.2001
20.09.1992
30.10.2011
09.10.1994
21.06.2009
15.04.2012
16.05.1993

24.03.2001
11.03.2007
16.05.1993
09.10.1994
06.10.1996
11.03.2007
08.05.1993
13.03.2022
04.10.1998
09.10.1994

31.03.1985
05.04.1987
24.06.1984
26.03.1983
15.04.1989
30.04.1983
11.08.1979
16.11.1983
31.03.1985
21.04.1990

31.03.1985
31.03.1985
18.10.1981
04.04.1982
09.04.1978



Marathon

2:22:28
2:23:02
2:24:10
2:25:49
2:25:50
2:27:12
2:29:13
2:30:10
2:32:47
2:33:39

Michael Biedermann
Klaus Loffler

Lukas Eisele

Walter Koch

Kim Bauermeister
Dieter Hiillenhiitter
Michael Bohsmann
Peter Mayer

Lutz Korner
Christoph Hillebrand

Marathon-Mannschaft

7:19:41
7:54:27
7:57:11
8:16:48
8:22:02
8:24:06
8:50:54
9:15:01
9:20:01
9:42:23

110 m Hiirden

14,72
15,20
15,2
15,3
15,4
15,68
15,72
15,5
15,79
15,83

400 m Hiirden

53,1
53,52
55,04
55,4
55,87
56,2
56,4
56,5
56,6
56,8

Biedermann M./Koch/Mayer
Hillebrand/Ko6rner/Seidl

Most/Bohsmann/Bauermeister G.

Weidner/Maidel/Vosseler
Morlock/Stucke/Mokrof3
Schweizer/Robertson/Grubert
Seidel/Holzer/Lippold
Staudenmaier/Holzer/Klein, M.
Strehle/Grubert/Klamt
Miiller/Groll/Schollenberger

Gunnar Walter
Daniel Pape
Manfred Kriiger
Thomas Schaible
Joachim Biichele
Stefan Heinzelmann
Stefan Russ

Werner Klein
Thomas Deuscher
Robert Haidle

Joachim Biichele
Daniel Pape
Thomas Schaible
Uwe Lederhas
Gerald Baiker
Herbert Horz
Ralf Thumm
Andreas Gehrung
Martin Génzle (J)
Thomas Deuscher

61
65
97
39
70
40
61
59
78
81

72
77
59
60
70
68
76
68
73
60

70
77
60
60
64
62
66
71
60
73

Kandel

Berlin
Kopenhagen/DEN
Berlin

Frankfurt
Riilzhausen
Miinchen

Kandel
Zirich/CH
Miinchen

Kandel
Miinchen
Duisburg
Berlin
Achern
Kandel
Berlin
Frankfurt
Rodenbach
Koln

Waldshut-Tiengen
Nellingen
Stuttgart

Flein
Neckartenzlingen
Flein

Flein

Miinsingen
Leinfelden
Bernhausen

Neckartenzlingen
Teningen
Trossingen

Flein
Sindelfingen
Niirtingen
Niirtingen
Niirtingen
Stuttgart
Neckartenzlingen

15.03.1987
28.09.1985
14.05.2023
28.09.1986
29.10.2000
23.05.1983
03.05.1992
15.03.1986
17.04.2011
14.10.2012

15.03.1987
14.10.2012
26.09.1986
24.09.2006
07.05.1978
13.03.1983
29.09,2019
28.10.2018
03.19.1981
06.10.2002

16.06.1999
08.06.1998
16.08.1984
19.05.1985
19.06.1996
27.05.1990
12.05.1996
21.06.1989
29.04.1995
23.06.1979

26.05.1993
07.06.1998
15.07.1979
07.08.1985
28.07.1985
23.05.1984
26.06.1985
15.05.1991
25.06.1977
05.07.1995



3000 m Hindernis

8:23,19
8:48,87
8:55,58
9:06,34
9:23,7

9:29,2

9:34,82
9:41,09
9:45,0

9:46,44

4x100 m

41,25
42,4
43,0
43,0
43,60
43,9
44,10
4421
44,24
44,28

4x400 m

3:16,24
3:17,30
3:19,98
3:20,88
3:22,74
3:26,8

3:28,02
3:28.4

3:30,3

3:31,27

4x800 m

7:46.10
7:52,6
8:07,4
8:11,8
8:23,3
8:24,0
8:24.4

Kim Bauermeister
Ralf Thumm

Artur Koleczek
Volker Benzinger
Holger Ebert

Peter Mayer

Moritz Biihler (J)
Bernd Meyer

Bernd Hammer
Carsten Schradin (J)

Walter/Biichele/Russ S./Pape, D.
Raimann/Haug/Fruhmann/Just
Lauber/Mayer/Dadam/Brunner (J)
Renz/Kriiger/Haidle/Keck

Hemminger/Molleker/Eisold/Kenner (J)

Herdtle/Koker/Weiler/Bauder
Lenkl/Nager/Bisquerra/Friedl

70
66
63
61
72
59
74
67
60
72

Polensak/Blauensteiner/Sommer/Kurtz (J)

Ray, J./Pape, J./Maier/Eitel (J)
Bauer/Russ M./Deuscher/Beinlich

Seel/Gehrung/Weinmann/Biichele
Franke/Baiker/Krazeisen/Just (J)
Reutter/Alber/Holz/Pape (J)
Russ/Endemann/Glaser/Schmidt
Bartels/Bauerle/Friedl/Lhumeau(J)
Keck/Pommer/Zaiser/Benzinger (J)
Patzer/Knapp/Mertens/Roth
Wagner/Welsch/Mayer/Fuchs
Schaible/Haug/Kriiger/Haidle
Rath/Meier/Lutz/Eichholz

Thumm R./Thumm R./Baiker/Maes
Benzinger/Welsch/Mayer/Harrer
Siebert/Paul/Schmidt/Thumm H.
Mezger/Krazeisen/Schmid/Hiirz
Frey/Gammelin/Hehl/Klemm
Tamme/Hammer/Klopfer/Mauz
Metzger/Klein/Schneider/Keller

Berlin
Koln
Ketsch
Mainz
Stuttgart
Gottingen
Waiblingen
Miinchen
Kirchheim
Barcelona

Berlin
Bernhausen
Stuttgart
Nagold
Weinstadt
Stuttgart

Braunschweig

Bruchkdobel
Ulm
Esslingen

Hannover
Miinchen
Koln
Troisdorf
Ulm
Pliezhausen
Stuttgart
Neuhausen
Neuhausen
Nagold

Schriesheim
Leinfelden
Niirtingen
Denkendorf
Kirchheim
Dettingen
Stuttgart

30.08.1994
23.06.1996
21.06.1987
31.08.1980
18.06.1994
22.06.1980
08.08.1993
28.05.1988
24.08.1988
14.09.1991

03.07.1998
09.05.1982
17.10.1972
31.05.1983
01.07.2023
03.09.1977
24.05.2014
17.06.1990
10.06.2018
25.05.1995

26.07.1991
25.07.1982
23.06.1996
20.07.1997
15.07.2006
26.09.1979
30.06.2001
17.06.1975
24.09.19

08.05.2019

08.08.1987
05.06.1980
04.07.1971
11.07.1984
03.07.1991
11.07.1990
23.08.1975



3x1000 m

7:36,41
7:44,46
7:45,40
7:46,1

7:48,81
7:58,39
7:58.8

8:02,10
8:10,48
8:11,9

4x1500 m

15:59,0
17:02,2
17:30,6
18:32,3

Hochsprung

2,10
2,04
2,01
2,00
2,00
2,00
2,00
2,00
1,96
1.96

Gehrung/Seel/Bauermeister (J)
Braun/Garziella/Bauerle (J)
Lutz/Steiner/Ferreira (J)
Mayer/Benzinger/Génzle (J)
Biihler/Dolmetsch/Assefaw (J)
ElséBer/Korner/Hillebrand
Miller/Schradin/Ebert (J)
Kenner/Haym/Henschel (J)
Kutter/Madeo/Frey F. (J)
Gaértner/Klopfer/Thiel(J)

Maes/Thumm/Busch/Bauermeister
Biedermann/Mayer/Benzinger/Harrer
Welsch/Thumm/Nusser/Schaber
Metzger/Greiner/Dewald/Pfitz

Stefan Russ

Goran Conda
Emanuel Molleker (J)
Roland Ihle

Ralf Thumm (J)
Joachim Biichele (J)
Andreas Gehrung
Markus Feeser(J)
Reiner Thumm (J)
Thomas Gehrung

Stabhochsprung

4,80
4,56
4,40
4,40
4,40
4,40
4,30
4,30
4,20
4,10
4,10
4,10

Thorsten Hassebroek (J)
Roland Weiler
Wolfgang Raisch
Stefan Hoppe

Niklas Meier (J)
Emanuel Molleker (J)
Florian Berreth
Ferdinand Eichholz (J)
Moritz Eisold (J)
Joachim Biichele
Gerald Baiker

Daniel Pape (J)

76
63
04
55
66
70
71
88
67
71

78
58
47
62
00
04
86
03
04
70
64
77

Hamburg
Neckargmiind
Niirnberg
Berlin
Miinchen
Eppingen
Kirchheim
Bietigheim
Besigheim
Kirchheim

Waiblingen
Neuhausen
Neuhausen
Neuhausen

Stetten
Bernhausen
Bernhausen
Pliezhausen
Leinfelden
Neckartenzlingen
Nellingen
Metzingen
Tiibingen
Bernhausen

Oberhaugstett
Sindelfingen
Stuttgart

Bad Rappenau
Walldorf
Bernhausen
Kongen
Bernhausen
Bernhausen
Neuhausen
Neuhausen
Vaterstetten

13.08.1989
17.05.2007
21.07.2018
08.10.1977
21.06.1992
05.05.2005
03.07.1991
29.04.2023
26.03.2023
05.07.1989

14.06.1990
24.09.1980
17.06.1975
17.06.1975

17.07.1999
09.05.1982
05.06.2021
13.06.1976
06.05.1984
07.05.1988
05.10.1991
09.07.2006
23.06.1985
28.04.1991

19.05.1997
25.05.1977
14.06.1975
22.07.1984
04.08.2018
21.05.2023
18.07.2012
02.06.2019
06.06.2021
08.05.1994
02.09.1994
27.05.1995



Weitsprung

7,36
7,36
7,34
7,26
7,23
7,23
6,98
6,93
6,92
6,90

Dreisprung

14,83
14,46
14,23
14,09
13,85
13,73
13,70
13,68
13,52
13,46

Kugelsto3

16,14
15,30
15,25
15,12
14,83
14,82
14,13
13,69
13,42
13,12

Diskus

55,80
52,80
48,36
48,36
46,24
44,18
44,14
40,96
40,78
40,40

Steffen Fruhmann
Joachim Biichele

Emanuel Molleker (J)

Daniel Pape
Gunnar Walter
Moritz Eisold (J)
Gerald Baiker

Andreas Pukrop (J)
Jirgen Dawo-Freisem

Gerhard Herdtle

Andreas Pukrop (J)

Steffen Fruhmann
Andreas Bauer
Georg Masur
Joachim Biichele
Volker Maier (J)
Aron Mesfun (J)
Martin Kogl (J)
Ernst Brucker
Sven Jenke (J)

Sigurd Mann
Willi Zaiser
Peter Kéarcher
Walter Gerber
Thomas Lickert
Uli Hahn

Bernd Roller
Kurt Grau

Tom Duley
Joachim Biichele

Sigurd Mann
Willi Zaiser
Walter Gerber
Thomas Lickert
Peter Kércher
Uli Hahn

Tom Duley

Christoph Horzella

Kurt Grau
Horst Haspel

63
70
04
77
72
04
64
64
60
52

64
63
72
64
70
67
99
71
76
70

46
46
51
39
63
65
52
36
77
70

46
46
39
63
51
65
77
85
36
40

Bernhausen
Neuhausen
Kongen
Neuhausen
Flein
Leverkusen
Bernhausen
Bernhausen
Bernhausen
Bernhausen

Mergentheim
Wiesbaden
Esslingen
Neckarhausen
Neckarhausen
Boblingen
Weissach im Tal
Spaichingen
Bernhausen
Reichenbach

Stuttgart
Sindelfingen
Neuhausen
Neuhausen
Flein
Bernhausen
Bernhausen
Berkheim
Reichenbach
Leinfelden

Stuttgart
Metzingen
Waiblingen
Oldenburg
Kongen
Leinfelden
Bernhausen
Kongen
Kongen
Denkendorf

08.05.1982
23.04.1994
06.07.2022
21.06.1998
12.05.1996
18.06.2022
01.07.1989
12.09.1982
05.05.1990
22.05.1976

19.09.1982
20.05.1982
18.06.1992
25.07.1984
01.07.1992
30.06.1985
19.07.2017
01.07.1989
13.06.1971
01.05.1988

30.09.1973
29.06.1974
17.08.1976
15.07.1973
13.06.1982
30.04.1989
02.05.1976
13.06.1971
05.05.2001
25.04.1992

08.09.1976
24.05.1975
01.07.1973
08.08.1982
25.05.1974
05.05.1984
08.05.1999
16.05.2009
27.05.1973
04.07.1973



Hammerwurf

36,78
35,10
31,55
29,97
29,56
28,69
27,15
26,00
25,30
24,72

Willi Zaiser

Dirk Fahrion
Florian Bauder
Thomas Chmielinski
Bernd Roller

Jorg Beinlich
Thomas Miihleisen
Steffen Rommel
Thomas Deuscher
Jirgen Deuschle

Speerwurf (neu, ab 1986)

58,14
55,42
55,04
55,00
53,94
53,85
53,20
52,49
52,34
51,52

Jorg Beinlich

Peter Kércher

Moritz Eisold (J)
Tom Duley (J)
Reiner Giinzl
Emanuel Molleker (J)
Jens Kiihl (J)
Matthias Opitz
Robert Haidle
Matthias Bantel

Speerwurf (alt, bis 1985)

69,22
58,74
57,06
56,62
54,54
53,34
52,82
52,46
52,44
52,25

Int. 5-Kampf

3331
3304
3241
3144
3143
3136
3132
3129
3116
3079

Peter Karcher

Willi Zaiser

Wolfgang Raisch
Rainer Giinzel (J)
Bernd Roller

Wolfgang Ihle (J)
Gotthard Biichele
Stefan Hoppe

Thomas Chmielinski (J)
Viktor Nusser

Tom Duley

Ralf Thumm
Joachim Biichele
Reiner Thumm
Viktor Nusser
Jorg Beinlich
Manfred Kriiger
Markus Ruf
Daniel Pape
Thomas Schaible

46
69
84
66
52
70
61
&4
73
74

70
51
04
77
65
04
96
88
60
69

51
46
47
65
52
57
62
62
66
51

77
66
70
67
51
70
59
68
77
60

Waiblingen
Miihlheim/Main
Pliezhausen
Kongen
Heidenheim
Pliezhausen
Ludwigsburg
Diessen a.T.W.
Kongen
Ossweil

Niirtingen
Neuhausen
Hannover
Tiibingen
Flein
Hannover
Braunschweig
Pliezhausen
Nellingen
Kongen

Flein

Stuttgart
Neuhausen
Heilbronn
Bernhausen
Heilbronn
Wendlingen
Bad Rappenau
Ulm

Stuttgart

Spaichingen
Neuhausen
Bernhausen
Bernhausen
Stuttgart
Esslingen
Stuttgart
Koblenz
Spaichingen
Mergentheim

13.06.1974
25.09.1994
10.07.2009
01.01.2002
29.05.1976
09.07.2010
01.09.2002
27.05.2006
01.01.2002
06.05.1995

10.05.1998
06.07.1991
02.09.2023
18.05.1996
04.05.1986
02.09.2023
24.05.2014
12.07.2009
11.05.1986
14.10.1995

24.09.1978
05.10.1974
19.05.1974
25.09.1982
18.05.1980
07.09.1974
03.07.1983
22.07.1984
11.09.1983
22.09.1973

04.10.1998
02.07.1986
20.09.1992
20.09.1992
22.09.1973
13.08.1995
31.05.1986
19.06.1999
04.10.1998
30.07.1983



5-Kampf-Mannschaft

9494
9485
8914
7747
7394
7381
7170
6733
6712
6040

10-Kampf

6967
6602
6540
6424
6268
6236
6215
6183
6116
6043

Biichele/Thumm/Thumm
Duley/Pape/Ruf
Schaible/Nusser/Kriiger
Pommer/Hoppe/Biichele G.
Friedl/Bauder/Barth
Bartels/Rembold/Béarhold
Jenke/Drechsel/Schweizer

Hassebroek/Mertens, S./Maidel

Eyssele/Bauer/Kindt
Weinmann/Rehe/Horzella

Daniel Pape
Joachim Biichele
Sven Meyer
Manfred Kriiger
Stefan Hoppe
Thomas Schaible
James Tom Duley
Roland Weiler
Gerald Baiker
Thomas Deuscher

10-Kampf-Mannschaft

18207
17328
16872
16579
16403
15581
15378
15346
14712

Meyer/Biichele/Kriiger
Schaible/Haidle/Pommer
Deuscher/Bauer/Russ
Hoppe/Gerber/Fruhmann
Ruf/Walter/Beinlich
Baiker/Hahn/Ruf
Bartels/Friedl/Helm
Deuscher/Frey/Hagelmeier
Eyssele/Bauer/Erz

77
70
70
59
62
60
77
58
64
73

Bernhausen
Spaichingen
Mergentheim
Leinfelden
Kirchzarten
Bernhausen
Neuhausen
Bernhausen
Hall
Esslingen

Nellingen
Neuhausen
Nellingen
Tiibingen

Bad Rappenau
Freistett

Flein
Bernhausen
Bernhausen
Bernhausen

Nellingen
Friedrichshafen
Bernhausen
Leinfelden
Ahlen
Nellingen
Rottweil
Nellingen
Esslingen

20.09.1992
04.10.1998
30.07.1983
26.04.1981
07.07.2007
21.07.2012
16.09.1990
10.07.2004
25.08.1974
26.07.1998

27/28.06.1998
07/08.05.1994
12/13.05.1990
26/27.05.1984
21/22.07.1984
03/04.07.1982
10/11.10.1998
15/16.10.1977
01/02.07.1989
06/07.05.1995

12/13.05.1990
20/21.06.1981
06/07.05.1995
03/04.09.1983
19/20.09.1998
29/30.08.1987
15/16.09.2012
05/06.06.1993
28/29.09.1974



